# 840.00 840.00

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zairmail, Inc.		09/05/2003	CORPORATION: OREGON

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	iPost, Inc.
Street Address:	541 NE 20th Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 108
City:	Portland
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97232
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76201856	LAUNCHPOINT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)796-2900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-796-2883

Email: phaggerty@schwabe.com
Correspondent Name: Patchen M. Haggerty
Address Line 1: 1211 SW Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

111219-135108

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Rachel L. Bradfute

Total Attachments: 2

source=Launchpoint assign pg 1#page1.tif source=Launchpoint assign pg 2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002755 FRAME: 0181

900003330

### Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, effective as of September 5, 2003 by and between Zairmail, Inc., an Oregon corporation, ("Assignor"), and iPost, Inc., an Oregon corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the marks listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (the "Marks"), along with the corresponding registrations and applications with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as are provided on <u>Exhibit A</u>;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, attached at <a href="Exhibit B">Exhibit B</a>, executed on September 5, 2003, Assignee acquired substantially all of the assets of Assignor and assumed all rights and obligations of Assignor and is the successor to Assignor's entire business;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations for the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks.

The Commissioner is requested to issue the Certificates of Registration to said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment as of September 5, 2003.

ASSIGNOR:

Zairmail, Inc.

Wilson Zehr

President

### Exhibit A

### TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

JURISDICTION	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
U.S.	ZAIRMAIL	2,713,850	May 6, 2003
U.S.	ZAIRMAIL & Design	2,713,914	May 6, 2003
	YOUR SPECIAL DELIVERY	2,558,491	April 9, 2002
U.S.	TAKING THE SNAIL OUT OF MAIL	2,687,223	February 11, 2003

## TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

JURISDICTION	TDADEMARK		
	TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO.	EILING DATE
U.S.	ZAIRMAIL EXPRESS	76/000 270	
	DIRECT	76/098,278	July 31, 2000
U.S.	LAUNCHPOINT	76/201,856	January 30, 2001
		<u> </u>	2001 Junian y 30, 2001

RECORDED: 11/26/2003 TRADEMARK REL: 002755 FRAME: 0183